
Fresno State (7-7) -vs- San Diego State (3-9)
03/04/2023 at San Diego, Calif. (Aztec Aquaplex)

 
 

 

Date: 03/04/2023
Time: 9:00 PM
Site: San Diego, Calif.
Venue: Aztec Aquaplex
Officials: Connor Roberson   Peter   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Fresno State 4 4 3 2 13
San Diego State 1 1 0 3 5

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:05 FS G-P Brooke Ochoa
1st 6:07 FS G Elisa Grim
1st 4:27 FS G-E Kaitlin Howarth
1st 2:22 FS G Brooke Ochoa
1st 0:45 SDSU G Kendall Houck
2nd 6:56 SDSU G Klara Goldstein
2nd 3:11 FS G Cynthia Rosa
2nd 1:54 FS G-E Jillian Schultz
2nd 0:54 FS G Isabella Sonkoly
2nd 0:13 FS G-P Hailey Andress
3rd 3:17 FS G-E Jillian Schultz
3rd 1:26 FS G-P Brooke Ochoa
3rd 0:54 FS G Ella Simone
4th 7:18 FS G Hailey Andress
4th 6:16 FS G Jillian Schultz
4th 3:19 SDSU G-E Sophia Righetti
4th 1:29 SDSU G Sydney Spence
4th 0:03 SDSU G Jessica Leckich

Team Statistics

FS SDSU
Shots 31 30
Goals 13 5
Assists 5 4
Points 18 9
Exclusions 8 12
Steals 9 6
Sprints 3-1 1-3

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 3:08 SDSU E Amanda Legaspi
1st 4:45 SDSU E Claudia Valdes
1st 7:06 SDSU E-P Samantha  Loughlin
2nd 0:13 SDSU E-P Amanda Legaspi
2nd 1:41 FS E Kaitlin Howarth
2nd 2:05 SDSU E Samantha  Loughlin
2nd 3:35 FS E Elisa Grim
2nd 6:45 SDSU E Samantha  Loughlin
3rd 0:32 SDSU E Sydney Gish
3rd 0:32 FS E Daphne Guevremont
3rd 1:26 SDSU E-P Klara Goldstein
3rd 2:13 FS E Susanna Martinez
3rd 3:34 SDSU E Klara Goldstein
3rd 4:29 SDSU E Danni Croteau
3rd 5:03 FS E Jillian Schultz
4th 0:19 FS E Susanna Martinez
4th 2:30 SDSU E Kendall Houck
4th 3:35 FS E Brooke Ochoa
4th 5:57 FS E Susanna Martinez
4th 6:38 SDSU E Ella Wiegand



Individual
 
 
Fresno State 13

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
HC Natalie Benson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Paula Nieto Jasny 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Hailey Andress 4 2 0 2 0 1 1 0 0-0
3 Cynthia Rosa 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 2-1
4 Brooke Ochoa 6 3 1 4 1 1 3 1 0-0

5
Daphne
Guevremont 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0-0

6 Ella Simone 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Isabella Sonkoly 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0-0
8 Alice Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Jillian Schultz 5 3 0 3 1 4 0 0 0-0
10 Kaitlin Howarth 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
11 Megan Cranley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Aryanah Tellez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Susanna Martinez 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
14 Ashley Williams 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Kelsey McKenney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
17 Elisa Grim 5 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 31 13 5 18 8 7 9 3 3-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Paula Nieto Jasny 32:00 5 10

Totals 5 10

San Diego State 5

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
HC Dana Ochsner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Mandy  Lagerlof 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Faith Cerussi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Amanda  Chambers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Kendall Houck 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Brooke  Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Samantha  Loughlin 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
7 Jessica Leckich 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0-0
8 Katie  Ratcliff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Sophia Righetti 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 0-0
10 Klara Goldstein 5 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-1
11 Claudia Valdes 6 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0-0
12 Danni Croteau 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
13 Sydney Gish 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Shannon   Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
15 Amanda Legaspi 4 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1-1
16 Rose  Kanemy 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Sydney Spence 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Hannah Bell 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
19 Ella Wiegand 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-1

Totals 30 5 4 9 12 5 6 2 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Mandy  Lagerlof 32:00 13 6

Totals 13 6


